SENATE AMENDMENT 1, TO 2007 SENATE BILL 404

February 21, 2008 - Offered by Senators Breske, Hansen and Kreitlow.

- 1 At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:
- 2 **1.** Page 4, line 3: after "alien" insert ", in violation of 8 USC 1324a (a), ".
- **2.** Page 4, line 19: delete "corrects" and substitute "addresses".
- **3.** Page 4, line 20: delete that line and substitute "manner prescribed under federal law.".

6 (END)